
Fund: 1000 General

Account Name Revenue
Final

BudgetAccount Code
Budget
Balance

YTD %
 Received

General Property Tax - Real Estate1000-101-0000 $72,700.00 $3,823.96$68,876.04 94.740%
Tangible Personal Property Tax1000-102-0000 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%

Cable Franchise Fees1000-303-0000 $15,000.00 $917.30$14,082.70 93.885%

Local Government Distribution1000-532-0000 $38,931.48 -$8,624.73$47,556.21 122.154%
Cigarette License Fees1000-534-0000 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%
Other - Other Intergovernmental1000-599-0000 $8,500.00 $111.57$8,388.43 98.687%

Interest1000-701-0000 $5,000.00 -$30,176.57$35,176.57 703.531%

Gifts and Donations1000-801-0000 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%
Rentals and Leases1000-802-0000 $21,735.00 -$633.92$22,368.92 102.917%
Other Local Grants (not from another government)1000-805-0000 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%
Other - Miscellaneous Operating1000-891-0000 $1,500.00 $1,499.96$0.04 0.003%

Fund 1000 Sub-Total: $163,366.48 $196,448.91 -$33,082.43 120.250%

Fund: 2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax

Account Name Revenue
Final

BudgetAccount Code
Budget
Balance

YTD %
 Received

Motor Vehicle License Tax - State Levied2011-536-0000 $19,500.00 -$346.16$19,846.16 101.775%

Interest2011-701-0000 $150.00 -$1,046.04$1,196.04 797.360%
Fund 2011 Sub-Total: $19,650.00 $21,042.20 -$1,392.20 107.085%
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Fund: 2021 Gasoline Tax

Account Name Revenue
Final

BudgetAccount Code
Budget
Balance

YTD %
 Received

Gasoline Tax2021-537-0000 $139,000.00 -$8,182.41$147,182.41 105.887%

Interest2021-701-0000 $1,000.00 -$3,358.55$4,358.55 435.855%
Fund 2021 Sub-Total: $140,000.00 $151,540.96 -$11,540.96 108.244%

Fund: 2031 Road and Bridge

Account Name Revenue
Final

BudgetAccount Code
Budget
Balance

YTD %
 Received

General Property Tax - Real Estate2031-101-0000 $565,100.00 $30,291.58$534,808.42 94.640%
Tangible Personal Property Tax2031-102-0000 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%

Intergovernmental Receipts (Non-State and Non-Federal)2031-591-0000 $45,000.00 -$19,559.83$64,559.83 143.466%

Capital Contributions2031-810-0000 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%
Other - Miscellaneous Operating2031-891-0000 $5,000.00 -$4,265.28$9,265.28 185.306%

Transfers - In2031-931-0000 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%
Sale of Fixed Assets2031-951-0000 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%

Fund 2031 Sub-Total: $615,100.00 $608,633.53 $6,466.47 98.949%

Fund: 2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax

Account Name Revenue
Final

BudgetAccount Code
Budget
Balance

YTD %
 Received

Permissive MVL Tax - Township Levied2231-104-0000 $19,000.00 -$229.03$19,229.03 101.205%

Interest2231-701-0000 $100.00 -$630.87$730.87 730.870%
Fund 2231 Sub-Total: $19,100.00 $19,959.90 -$859.90 104.502%

Revenue Status
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Fund: 2272 Coronavirus Relief Fund

Account Name Revenue
Final

BudgetAccount Code
Budget
Balance

YTD %
 Received

Federal Funds2272-511-0000 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%

Interest2272-701-0000 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%
Fund 2272 Sub-Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%

Fund: 2273 American Rescue Plan (ARP) Fund

Account Name Revenue
Final

BudgetAccount Code
Budget
Balance

YTD %
 Received

Federal Funds2273-511-0000 $250,000.00 $250,000.00$0.00 0.000%

Interest2273-701-0000 $1,000.00 -$5,721.07$6,721.07 672.107%
Fund 2273 Sub-Total: $251,000.00 $6,721.07 $244,278.93 2.678%

Fund: 2281 Fire and Rescue, Ambulance and EMS
Serv.

Account Name Revenue
Final

BudgetAccount Code
Budget
Balance

YTD %
 Received

General Property Tax - Real Estate2281-101-0000 $248,400.00 -$10,363.46$258,763.46 104.172%

Other - State Receipts2281-539-0000 $10,000.00 $7,000.00$3,000.00 30.000%
Intergovernmental Receipts (Non-State and Non-Federal)2281-591-0000 $5,000.00 $796.52$4,203.48 84.070%

Fund 2281 Sub-Total: $263,400.00 $265,966.94 -$2,566.94 100.975%

Fund: 2401 Street Lighting

Account Name Revenue
Final

BudgetAccount Code
Budget
Balance

YTD %
 Received

Special Assessments2401-601-0000 $15,000.00 -$3,994.84$18,994.84 126.632%
Fund 2401 Sub-Total: $15,000.00 $18,994.84 -$3,994.84 126.632%

Revenue Status
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Fund: 4901 Miscellaneous Capital Projects

Account Name Revenue
Final

BudgetAccount Code
Budget
Balance

YTD %
 Received

Transfers - In4901-931-0000 $50,000.00 -$50,000.00$100,000.00 200.000%
Fund 4901 Sub-Total: $50,000.00 $100,000.00 -$50,000.00 200.000%

$1,389,308.35 $147,308.13$1,536,616.48 90.413%Report Total:

Revenue Status
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